
2025 Spring Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-23   Conf: 18-4   Home: 8-5   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 14-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Pittman (11), McCulley (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (151-176), Pittman
(68-79), Curry (21-26), Turk (19-23), Glass (16-16), Hinton (14-18), McCulley (7-8), Ahrens (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hinton, Rycca .350 54-53 163 54 57 13 1 16 46 120 .736 32 2 22 0 .462 0 0 34-34 79 8 3 .967
23 Pittman, Taylor .316 52-50 136 14 43 8 0 2 19 57 .419 19 2 19 0 .403 2 1 2-2 189 26 1 .995
8 Gordon, Jesslyn .290 54-52 169 18 49 9 2 1 31 65 .385 9 1 12 0 .324 3 4 2-3 231 41 7 .975
4 Christ , Abigail .286 45-36 70 16 20 2 1 0 7 24 .343 7 1 15 0 .359 0 2 11-13 49 2 1 .981
12 Glowacki, Amanda .276 52-49 116 29 32 2 0 0 15 34 .293 17 8 10 0 .399 2 3 5-6 83 1 1 .988
22 Pierce, Destiny .275 51-49 153 27 42 13 0 3 31 64 .418 11 0 16 1 .315 4 1 3-3 62 102 15 .916
9 King, McKenzie .223 54-52 148 19 33 3 1 0 19 38 .257 6 2 7 2 .261 1 3 6-6 86 91 9 .952
21 Pacheco, Jena .210 45-39 100 9 21 7 0 0 18 28 .280 14 1 12 0 .308 2 1 0-0 19 51 4 .946
7 Carter, Oscha .200 45-26 90 24 18 1 0 0 6 19 .211 13 2 17 0 .314 0 1 23-23 21 0 3 .875
00 McCulley, Cat .316 11-5 19 2 6 0 1 0 4 8 .421 3 0 1 1 .409 0 0 1-1 32 2 3 .919
3 Curry, Natalee .272 40-28 92 15 25 4 1 1 8 34 .370 12 0 15 0 .356 0 1 3-4 145 11 2 .987
40 Ahrens, Bethany .265 35-21 68 13 18 2 0 5 19 35 .515 9 4 7 0 .378 1 0 2-2 0 2 0 1.000
11 Coley-Drayton, Kayla .241 28-8 29 11 7 1 0 1 6 11 .379 1 0 9 0 .267 0 0 5-5 26 0 0 1.000
13 Fincher, Kaylin .107 15-7 28 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .143 2 0 3 0 .161 1 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Turk, Leighanna .000 32-22 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 7 27 1 .971
Totals .269 54-54 1389 253 374 66 7 29 231 541 .389 155 24 166 4 .349 16 18 98-103 1036 397 51 .966
Opponents .274 54-54 1385 196 379 63 14 12 185 506 .365 100 25 202 4 .331 13 22 76-89 1032 430 76 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Curry, Emma 2.88 12-7 27 19 11 4-0 0 126.1 134 65 52 29 60 20 7 7 .269 2 9 0 7 9
6 Turk, Leighanna 3.10 12-9 30 22 10 3-0 0 135.2 143 69 60 36 82 22 3 4 .267 3 13 0 1 11
17 Glass, Lauren 3.47 4-1 18 6 4 2-0 0 44.1 58 27 22 5 21 13 2 0 .297 2 2 0 2 0
1 Hinton, Rycca 3.98 1-4 7 7 1 0-0 0 31.2 39 27 18 23 34 6 2 1 .305 4 1 0 2 1
40 Ahrens, Bethany 5.73 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 7 6 7 5 2 0 0 .179 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.20 29-21 85 54 26 9 0 345.1 379 195 158 100 202 63 14 12 .274 13 25 0 13 21
Opponents 3.74 21-29 86 54 29 4 2 344.0 374 253 184 155 166 62 7 29 .269 24 24 0 15 17



2025 Spring Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Coley-Drayton, Kayla 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Glass, Lauren 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
13 Fincher, Kaylin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ahrens, Bethany 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pittman, Taylor 216 189 26 1 .995 0 68 11 .861 11 0
12 Glowacki, Amanda 85 83 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Curry, Natalee 158 145 11 2 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Christ , Abigail 52 49 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gordon, Jesslyn 279 231 41 7 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Turk, Leighanna 35 7 27 1 .971 1 19 4 .826 0 0
1 Hinton, Rycca 90 79 8 3 .967 0 14 4 .778 0 0
27 Curry, Emma 23 5 17 1 .957 1 21 5 .808 0 0
9 King, McKenzie 186 86 91 9 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pacheco, Jena 74 19 51 4 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 McCulley, Cat 37 32 2 3 .919 0 7 1 .875 3 1
22 Pierce, Destiny 179 62 102 15 .916 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Carter, Oscha 24 21 0 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1484 1036 397 51 .966 13 151 25 .858 14 1
Opponents 1538 1032 430 76 .951 17 189 9 .955 12 0


